

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23105-23217/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in LPA No.
788/2005, LPA No. 839/2005 and LPA Nos. 479/2006 to 589/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVAL HARDASBHAI MELUBHAI & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Mr. Kamaldeep Dayal, Adv.
Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
for Parekh & Co., Advs.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question of payment of back wages. Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 14 in SLP(C) No. 23106 of 2011 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 17143/2011.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master