

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17143/2011

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJAJI GOPALJI JADEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23105-23217 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners in all the matters and learned counsel for respondent in SLP(C) No.17143/2011 are present.

Learned counsel for the appearing respondent in SLP(C) No.17143/2011 submits that the respondents have already filed counter affidavit in the said SLP and in the remaining SLPs the respondents do not wish to file counter affidavit.

Item No.86

-2-

Learned counsel for the appearing respondent further submits that she represents for 200 odd respondents in the remaining two SLPs also.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not filed rejoinder affidavit in SLP(C) No.17143/2011. The Hon'ble court had granted only two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

With respect to SLP(C) No.23105/2011 office report

is incomplete and does not give the service position of the respondents case-wise and respondent-wise.

Office is directed to prepare a complete and clear report and submit.

List again on 29.9.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

rd