

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.2 IN

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17143/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 06-APR-11 in LPA No.
712/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJAJI GOPALJI JADEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH

I.A. NOS.1-113 & 114-226 in SLP(C) NOS. 23105-23217 of 2011
(Appln.(s) for direction and office report)

Date: 13/04/2012 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Kamaldeep, Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv.
 for M/S Parekh & Co.

 Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

 Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
 Mr. Tenzin Tsering, Adv.

 Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.NO.2 in SLP(C) NO. 17143/2011 and I.A. NOS.
1-113 & 114-226 in SLP(C) NO.23105-23217/2011

Mr. P.H. Parekh, learned Senior Counsel
appearing for the applicants, submits that since
the Union of India has now put in appearance in
these cases, he is not pressing these
applications at this stage. The applications are
dismissed accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master