

>

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17143/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in SCA No.10862/2003,LPA No.712/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJAJI GOPALJI JADEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23105-23217 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Deep Dayal, Adv.
Mr. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Ms. Rukmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv. for
M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. V.N.Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter dated 7th May, 2013 circulated by M/S. Parekh & Co., Advocates for respondents, the matter is adjourned to 15th July, 2013.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master

