

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17143/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/04/2011 in LPA No.712/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJAJI GOPALJI JADEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 23105-23217 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Jesal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
 Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
 Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

 Mr. Pravin Parekh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shalin N. Mehta, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. R.R. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Thakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties. Mr. Rao, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Gujarat states that the State Government is agreeable to consider giving the monetary

benefits from 6.4.2009 by taking into account the service of the concerned Home Guards from 30.7.2003, as directed by the learned Single Judge. In this arrangement, some 75 persons would be left and it would be for the Court to look into as to what should be done for them. Counsel for the respondents may take instructions in this regard.

List these matters on 8th August, 2013.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER