

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17143/2011

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJAJI GOPALJI JADEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/10/2015 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.H.Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Rukhmini S.Bobde, Adv.
Mr.Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Abhishek V.Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms.Sonali Basu, Adv.
For M/s.Parekh & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RList the matter before an appropriate Bench on
26.10.2015.(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS
(Listing proforma is enclosed)(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2015.10.16
18:06:11 IST
Reason: