

ITEM NO.72

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17143/2011

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJAJI GOPALJI JADEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 23105-23217/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2015 These petitions was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. R.S. Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek V. Deshmukh, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nithin, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. S. Potaraju, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on a non-misc. day in the month of January,
2016.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER