

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 17143/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/04/2011
in LPA No. 712/2005 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJAJI GOPALJI JADEJA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/02/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR.

For Respondent(s)
(mentioned by)Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Rukhmani Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh and Co.UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

To retain its position, if pleadings are complete.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER

(Matter is shown for listing on Friday, the 26th February, 2016)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2016.02.15
16:27:55 IST
Reason: